
Zechariah Multiple Choice Final Exam

Questions

1.What is the primary theme of the Book of Zechariah? a) Judgment
b) Restoration
c) Wisdom
d) Poetry 

2.In which part of the Bible is the Book of Zechariah found? a) New Testament
b) Prophets
c) Law
d) Writings 

3.Who was Zechariah's grandfather? a) Baruch
b) Iddo
c) Daniel
d) Ezra 

4.What is the purpose of the visions in the Book of Zechariah? a) To entertain
b) To convey warnings
c) To inspire hope
d) To record history 

5.How many night visions does Zechariah describe? a) 5
b) 7
c) 8
d) 10 

6.In the first vision, what does Zechariah see? a) A flying scroll
b) A man among the myrtle trees
c) A golden lampstand
d) Horses and chariots 

7.What do the four horns represent in Zechariah's vision? a) Nations that oppressed Israel
b) The four winds
c) The four seasons
d) The four corners of the earth 

8.Who does the angel tell Zechariah to crown? a) Joshua
b) Zerubbabel
c) David
d) Solomon 

9.What is the symbolic meaning of the lampstand in Zechariah’s vision? a) Destruction
b) Divine presence



c) Eternal life
d) Guidance 

10.What does Zechariah say about the Temple in his writings? a) It will be destroyed
b) It will be rebuilt
c) It is a metaphor
d) It is irrelevant 

11.Who is the high priest mentioned in Zechariah? a) Eli
b) Joshua
c) Ezra
d) Nehemiah 

12.What do the two olive trees represent? a) The kings and priests
b) The Law and the Prophets
c) The Spirit of God and His Word
d) The old and new covenants 

13.What does Zechariah call for in the hearts of the people? a) Judgment
b) Repentance
c) Peace
d) Wealth 

14.In Zechariah 9, what does the prophet prophesy about? a) The coming of a great king
b) The fall of Babylon
c) A famine in the land
d) A new covenant 

15.What is the significance of the king coming humble and riding on a donkey? a) Symbol of peace
b) Symbol of victory
c) Symbol of wealth
d) Symbol of judgment 

16.What city does Zechariah prophesy will be a stronghold for Israel? a) Jerusalem
b) Bethlehem
c) Nazareth
d) Jericho 

17.What does Zechariah call the women with the measuring basket? a) Wickedness
b) Righteousness
c) Wisdom
d) Truthfulness 

18.In Zechariah's visions, what do the measuring lines signify? a) The expansion of territory
b) The judgment of nations
c) God's promise of restoration
d) The end of times 



19.Who does Zechariah refer to as “the shepherd” in the later chapters? a) King David
b) Christ
c) The priest
d) The prophet 

20.What event does Zechariah foresee regarding the nations? a) Total destruction
b) Their submission to Israel
c) Their conversion
d) Their gathering against Jerusalem 

21.What is the prophecy concerning the fountain opened for the house of David? a) For healing
b) For cleansing of sin
c) For prosperity
d) For knowledge 

22.In Zechariah's prophecy, what happens to those who pierce the Messiah? a) They will prosper
b) They will be judged
c) They will be blessed
d) They will repent 

23.What is to happen to the children of Israel in the last days, according to Zechariah? a) They will be 
scattered
b) They will receive gifts
c) They will mourn for one they have pierced
d) They will become powerful 

24.How does Zechariah describe God’s relationship with His people? a) Distant and uninterested
b) Loving and forgiving
c) Angry and vengeful
d) Indifferent and neutral 

25.What does Zechariah say will happen to the cities of Judah? a) They will be destroyed
b) They will flourish
c) They will be abandoned
d) They will be conquered 

26.Who is commanded to return to Jerusalem in Zechariah’s prophecies? a) The exiles
b) The kings
c) The priests
d) The prophets 

27.What type of judgment does Zechariah predict for the nations against Jerusalem? a) Total 
annihilation
b) Famine
c) Plagues
d) A great war 



28.Who will God raise up according to Zechariah’s prophecies? a) A great warrior
b) A faithful remnant
c) A powerful king
d) The false prophets 

29.What will be the outcome of the final battle against Jerusalem? a) Jerusalem will fall
b) God will intervene
c) The nations will be victorious
d) There will be no battle 

30.How does Zechariah envision the temple worship in the future? a) More elaborate than before
b) Eliminated completely
c) In spirit and truth
d) Canceled 

31.What creatures does Zechariah describe as bringing messages from heaven? a) Birds
b) Angels
c) Horses
d) Lions 

32.What is God’s promise to Israel according to Zechariah 8? a) They will be enslaved
b) They will rejoice and prosper
c) They will be abandoned
d) They will be judged harshly 

33.What was Zechariah’s family background? a) Royal lineage
b) Priestly heritage
c) Military family
d) Prophetic descent 

34.How does Zechariah describe God’s wrath in relation to Jerusalem? a) Brief and mild
b) Long-lasting
c) Justified
d) Unnecessary 

35.Zechariah mentions a future time where the nations will come to do what? a) War
b) Worship
c) Trade
d) Gather information 

36.What does Zechariah say will happen when God comes to Jerusalem? a) Total destruction
b) Restoration and joy
c) Silence
d) Confusion 

37.According to Zechariah, what must the leaders of Israel do? a) Fight against their enemies
b) Repent and seek the Lord



c) Build high walls
d) Make treaties 

38.How does Zechariah describe the coming king? a) A warrior
b) A ruler full of wisdom and peace
c) A deceiver
d) A judge 

39.What is the significance of the “flying scroll” in Zechariah’s vision? a) It symbolizes destruction and 
judgment
b) It brings prosperity
c) It represents joy
d) It foretells peace 

40.What metaphor does Zechariah use to describe the spiritual condition of Israel? a) A well
b) A vineyard
c) A barren land
d) A city of gold 

41.What should the people of Judah do according to Zechariah’s message? a) Build an army
b) Leave and hide
c) Return to the Lord
d) Sacrifice to foreign gods 

42.How many chapters are in the Book of Zechariah? a) 10
b) 12
c) 14
d) 16 

43.Who is the angel that speaks with Zechariah in his visions? a) Gabriel
b) Michael
c) Unknown
d) Uriel 

44.What does Zechariah see in his vision of the horsemen? a) War
b) Peace
c) Judgments
d) Rest 

45.One of Zechariah's messages includes a call to: a) Profanity
b) Holiness
c) Political power
d) Ignorance 

46.In what manner does Zechariah predict the Messiah’s arrival? a) With great display
b) In silence



c) On a donkey
d) On a flaming horse 

47.What do the “pure connections” signify in Zechariah’s visions? a) Financial prosperity
b) Spiritual purity
c) Natural growth
d) Strong leadership 

48.Zechariah emphasizes the importance of: a) Wealth
b) Political alliances
c) True worship
d) Military strength 

49.What does Zechariah foresee about the relationship between Israel and the nations? a) Complete 
enmity
b) Mutual respect
c) A shared prosperity
d) A spiritual confusion 

50.What is one of Zechariah’s overarching messages? a) Despair is final
b) Hope is vital
c) Knowledge is dangerous
d) Forgetting is healing

Answer Key

1.b
2.b
3.b
4.c
5.c
6.b
7.a
8.a
9.b
10.b
11.b
12.c
13.b
14.a
15.a
16.a
17.a
18.c



19.b
20.d
21.b
22.c
23.c
24.b
25.b
26.a
27.b
28.b
29.b
30.c
31.b
32.b
33.b
34.c
35.b
36.b
37.b
38.b
39.a
40.b
41.c
42.c
43.c
44.d
45.b
46.c
47.b
48.c
49.d
50.b
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